

## Dear CWC Retiree.

The California Workforce Connection appreciates you and we want to thank you in advance for your continued support and involvement with CWC.

The mission of the California Workforce Connection is to develop, serve, and support those interested in Workforce Development Programs.

The California Workforce Connection is comprised of four districts and thirteen chapters. The affairs of the CWC are administered by the California Chapter Board of Directors. Please contact your local Chapter President for local events, training opportunities and any additional information.

## **CWC RETIREE RENEWAL NOTICE**

Fill and mail with your check or money order **or** email form and mail payment to:

<u>Lucely Tut, Membership Coordinator, P.O. Box 7858, CA 9303</u>1 or email to: cwcworkforceconnection@gmail.com

Name: Last		First		MI
Address:	Number and Street Address	City	State	Zip Code
Local Chapter:		Home or Cell Telephone Number		
e-mail add	ress:			
Association Annual Dues Amount		☐ <b>Retiree:</b> \$36.00	Payment Amount: \$	
Send for	m (and payment) to: <u>Lucely Tu</u> <u>email to:</u> cw	t, Membership Coordinat cworkforceconnection		858, Oxnard, CA 93031 Or

Make checks payable to: CWC

The California Workforce Connection appreciates the exceptional knowledge and abilities that Retirees share with their local chapters and our State chapter. We would not want to lose this expertise that is so valuable to us all. In addition, many of you act as mentors for your local chapters; you should know that this is something that would be a great loss to our organization and those that we serve, if it did not continue.

We thank you for your continued support and involvement with CWC